BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

**********************************************

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse License Number 183758 § AGREED
issued to TRACY DAWN CROCKETT ~ § ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinaﬂer referred
~ to as the Board, considered the matter of TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, Vocational Nﬁfse Li.cense
Number 183758, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Informatlon recelved by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
v1olated Section 301 452(b)(9)&(1 0), Texas Occupatlons Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on

August 23, 2007, by Kat_herine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by

the Board.
FINDINGS OF FACT
L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these

Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondént is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Southern Oklahoma
Technology Center, Ardmore, Oklahoma, on June 30, 2000. Respondent was licensed to
practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas on February 27, 2002.

5. Respondent's complete vocational nursing employment history is unknown.

6. On or about August 2, 2006, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Board of Nurse

Examiners for the State of Texas which required her to participate in and successfully
complete the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). A copy of the Findings
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10.

11

of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order dated August 2, 2006, is attached and
incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or about April 9, 2007, Respondent became noncompliant with the Agreed Order issued
to her by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas on August 2, 2006.
Noncompliance is the result of Respondent's use of ethanol in that she submitted a specimen
for a drug screen which resulted positive for ethanol. Stlpulatlon Number Three (3) of the -
Agreed Order dated August 2, 2006, states:

"RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN contract dunng its
term. " .

Respondent's last known date of sobriety is Apr11 9 2007, as indicated in Flndmg of Fact
Number Seven (7).

In a letter received by the Texas Board of Nurse Examiners on or about August 2, 2007,
Respondent stated, "I self medicated with...Nyquil....I was not trymg to get drunk on
medicine and I have no (sic) had a drink in nearly 3 years."

Respondent provided the Board with documentation of successful completion fromthe ACT
Counseling Center dated May 4, 2007. :

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to 1ntemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has Junsdlctlon
over this matter.

Noﬁce was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(9)&(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(5),(9),(10)(D)&(11)(B).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 183758,
heretofore issued to TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, including revocation of Respondent's
vocational license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.
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IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to raﬁﬁéaﬁoh by the Board
of Nurse Examiners, that Vocational Nurse License Number 183758, previously issued to T RACY
DAWN CROCKETT, to 'pracﬁce vocational nursing in Texas is hereby SUSPENDED and said
suspension 1s enforced until Reépondent completes a treatmént program approvéd by the Bbard,
provides documentatioﬁ of suécessful completion, and has obtained twelve (12) consecutivemonths |
of sobriety. Any relapse prior to the completion of the twelve (12) consecutive months of sobﬁety
will result in an extension of tﬁe enfo:lced suspension until such twelve (12) chsecutive months of
sobriety and additional treatment have been attained. |

ITIS FURTHER ORDERED that Permanent Certificate NumBer 183758 previously
issued to TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, uboh receipt of this Order, Ee immediately delivered to the
office of ﬂie Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. .

| ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in compact states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED éﬁd ORDERED 'that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this order the Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pMSuant toa
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where Resp‘ondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, upon verification of successful completion of the
approved inpatient treatment and twelve (12) consecutive months of sobriety as set out in this Order,
the Suspension will be stayed, and RESPONDENT will be placed on probation for three (3) years

with the following agreed terms of probation:

183758:228 ‘ -4 -



(1) RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Ac,
Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas O;:cupations Code,_§§301 .001 et seq., the Rules
and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure and Pr‘actice.,"22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§211.01 ef seq. and this Order. |

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL pay all re-registration fees, if applicable, and be issued
a license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas wifh the appropriate notatidn |

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of the suspensmn being stayed,
successfully complete a course in Texas nursing Junsprudence and ethlcs RESPONDENT SHALL
obtain Board approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is &; being offered bya
pre-approved provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approvéd. In order for
the course t6 be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6)
contact hours in length. The course's content éhall include the Nursing fractice Act, standards of
practice, documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professional boundaries,
and the Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding Sexual Misconduct, Fraud, Theft and
Deception, Nursés with Chemical Dependency, and Lying and F alsification. Courses focusing on
malpractice issues will notbe éccépted. I‘{ESPONDENT‘ SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution
to submit a Verification of Course Completion form, provided by the Board, to thé Office of the
Board to verify RESPONDENT"s successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in.
addition to aﬁy other courses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing
education requlrements the Board has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the

Jollowing Board website address: http://www.bne.state.tx. us/about/stzgscourses himl.
(4) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary ﬁne 1n the amount of six hundred dollars
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($600.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of the suspension being
stayed. Payment is to be made directly to the Board of Nurse Examiners in the .form of cashier's
check or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be acceptéd.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL
PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING

| HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND RESPONDENT MU ST WORK IN SUCH

SETTING A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR _(64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE
FOLLOWING PROBATION CONDITION S FOR THREE (3) YEARS OF EMPLOYMENT.
THE LENGTH OF THE PROBATIONARY PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH
THIRTY—SIX (36) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF
EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE
(LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS PROBATIONARY_PERIOD: -

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL notify all future employeré in vocational nursing of this
Order of the Board and the probation conditions on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT
SHALL present a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the
Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer 15rior to accepting an offer of employmentg

(6) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE éach present employer in vocational nursing
to submit the Nofiﬁcation of Employment form, which is provided to the Responde;lt by the Board,
to the Board's office within ten (10) days of receipt of th1s Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE
each future employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is prqvided to thé

Respondent by the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a vocational
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nurse.
(7) For the first year of employment as a Vocationai Nurse under this Order,
RESPONDENT SHALL be directly supervised by a Registere_d Nurse or a Licensed Vocational
Nurse. Direct supervision requires another professional or vocational nurse to be werking on the
~.same uhit as RESPONDENT and immediaTely available to provide assistance and intervention.
RESPONDENT SHALL work only on regularly assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). The
VRESPONDENT SHALL NOT be empleyed by a nurse regietry, tempofary nurse employment ‘
agency, hospice, or home health agency:. RESPONDENT SHALL NOTbe self-employed or confract
for services. Multiple employers are proh1b1ted
~ (8) Fortheremainder of the probat1on period, RESPONDENT SHALL be superwsed
by a Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supervising RN
or LVN is not required to be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be on the
facility grounds and readily availéble to provide essistance aﬁd intervention if necessary. The
supervising RN er LVN shall have a mlmmum of two (2) yeare experience in fhe same or similar
practice setting to which the Respondent 1s currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only
fegularly assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALLNOT be employed
by a nurse registry, temporary nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency.
RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for seMces. Multiﬁle employers are
prohibited. |
| © (9) RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice as a vocational nurse on the night shift,
rotate shifts, work overtime, accept on-call assiglmments, or T)e used for coverage on any unit other

than the identified, predetermined unit(s) to which Respondent is regularly assigned for one (1) year
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of emplqyment as a vocational nurse. ‘
| (10) RESPONDENT SHALLENOT practice as a vocational nurse in any critical care
area for one (1) year of employment as a vocationai nurse. Critical care areas include, but are not
limited to, intensive care units, emergency rooms, operating rooms, t,elemetry units, recovery rooms,
and labor and delivery units. | |
(11) RES_PONDENT SHALL NOT administer or have any contact with controlled
 substances, Nubain, Stadol, Dalgan, Ultram, or other synthetic opiates for one (1) year of
empleylnent as a vocational nurse.
| (12) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each empleyer to submit, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to practice
voeational nursing. These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse or Licensed
Vocational Nurse who supervises the RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the
supervising Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocational Nurse to the office of the Board at the end of |
each three (3) months for three (3) years of employment as a vocational nurse. o
(13) RESPONDENT SHALL abstain ﬁom the consumption of alcohol, Nubain,
Stadol,' Dalgan, Ultram, or other synthetic opiates, and/or the use of controlled substances, except |
as prescribed by a licensed practitioner for a legitimate purpose. If prescribed, RESPONDENT
SHALL CAUSE the licensed practitioner to submit a written report identifying the medicaﬁon,
dosage and the date the medication was prescribed. The report shall be submitted directly to the
office of the Board by the prescﬁbing practitioner, w1t1nn ten (10) days of the date of the
prescription. In the eveﬂt that preecriptions for controlled substances are required for periods

of two (2) weeks or longer, the Board may require and RESPONDENT SHALL submit to an
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evaluation by a Board» approved physician specializing in Pain Management or Psychiatry. |
Thé pérforming evaluator will submit a‘written fepor’t to the Board's offiée, including results
of the evaluation, clinical indications for fhe prescriptions, and recommendations for on-going
treatment Within thirty (30) days from the Board's request.

(14) RESPONDENT SHALL submit to random periodicv screens for contfolled
substances, tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram), and-alcohol. For the first three G) month period,
random screens shall be performed at least once per‘ week. For the next three (3) month period,
random screens shall be pefformed at least twice per month. For the next six (6) rhonth period,
random é_cree‘ns shall be performed at least once pér month. For the remainder of the probation
period, random screens shall be performed at least once every three (3) months.

Specimens shall be screened for at least the following substances:

Amphetamines Meperidine
Barbiturates . ~ Methadone
Benzodiazepines - Methaqualone
Cannabinoids Opiates
Cocaine ' Phencyclidine
- Ethanol Propoxyphene

tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram)
A Board representative may appear at the -RESPONDENTfs place of employmeﬁt atany time during
the probation period apd require RESPONDENT to produce a specimen for screening.

All screens shall be properly monitéred and produced in accordance with the Board's
policy on Random Drug Testing; A complete chain of cusfody shall be maintained for each
specimen obtained and analyzed. RESPONDENT SHALL be responsible for the costs ofall random
drug screening during the probation period.

Any positive result for which the nurse does not have a valid prescription will be
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regarded as non-compliance with the terms of this Order and fnay subject the nurse to further
disciplinary action by this Board. Failure to report for a drug screen may be considered the same as
a positive result and may result in fﬁrther disciplinary action.bslf this Board.

(15) RESPONDENT SHALL attend at least two (2) support group meetings each
week, one of which shall be for substance ab.use;‘ and RESPONDENT SHALL provide acceptable
'evidence of attendance. Acceptable evidence shall consist of a written record of at least; the date of
each ﬁw@g, the name of each group attended, and the signature and prihted name of the
chairperson of each group attended by RESPONDENT. RESPONDENT SHALLv submit the
required evidence on the forms provided by the Board at the end of e\}ery three (3) months. No
duplications, copies, thll'd party signatures,_ or any other substitutions will be eccepted \as eVidenee.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that if during the Ieeriod of probation,
an additional allegation, aecusatien, or petition is fepofted or ﬁled, against the Respondent's lieenee,
the probetionary period shall not expire and shall autorﬁaﬁcally be extended until the allegation,
accusation, or petition has been acted upon By the Board.

| IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full comﬁliance with the terms of this Order,
RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if

any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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’ | ‘ RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

Tunderstand that I have the right to vlegal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive iepresentation by counsel.b I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, ‘to avoid further 'disciplinan; ;action .
in th1s matter. [ waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that thls Order is subject to
ratlﬁcatlon by the Board. When this Order i is ratified, the terms of this Order become effectlve and
a copy w111 be mailed to me. Iunderstand that if1 fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this
Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciblinary sanction, including revocation of my liéense

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas as a consequence of my noncompliance.

[ sayor OLEBeT 2007
Slgn?ﬂ. day of ,20
M

i /MM

TR;((JCY DAWY ZROCKETT, ResPondent”

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Z_{[ day of _[Qﬁz@b@_, 2007.

i ' FREDDIE HESS Notary Public in and for the State of ;W
%, NOTARY PUBLIC
Staie of Texas
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the

State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed-Order that was signed on the . 14th

day of __OQctober . ,2007 , by TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, Vocational Nurse License
Number 183758, and said Order is final.
Effective this__11th _ dayof:_December , 2007

/f@ﬂ—é%w—

Katherine A. Thomas, MN RN
Executive Director on behalf
- of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

**************#*****************#*******#******

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse License Number 183758 § ~ AGREED
issued to TRACY DAWN CROCKETT ~§  ORDER
An investigation by tne Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texns, hereinafter
~ referred to as the Board, produced evidence indicating that TRACY DAWN CR'O’CKvE%I"T,
‘hereinafter referred toas Res_pondent, Vocational Nurse License Number 183758, may have'vto’lated'
‘Section 302.402(a)(10)&(12) and Section 301;452(b)( 10)&(12), Texns Occupations Code. .
Aninformal confererice was held on April 4,2006, at the ofﬁce of the Board of Nurse : |
Examiners, in accordance with Section 301 464, Texas Occupatrons Code. |
Respondent appeared in person. Respondent was notified of her nght to be
represented by legal counsel and elected to waive representatlon by counsel. In attendance were Mary
'Beth‘Thomas, MSN, RN, Director, Nursing ‘Division, Executive Director's Designee; Brenda
Jackson, Board Member; James W. Johnston, vGeneral Counsel; Victoria Cox, Assistant General
- Counsel; Melinda Hester, MS, RN, Nurse Consultant Anthony L. Drggs, MSC]J, Director, '

Enforcement Division; and Candace V. Helsserman Investlgator

FINDINGS OF FACT
L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notrce ofthe matters specified below in these -
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to -

show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the hcense :

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of .

this Order.
3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
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4. Respondent completed a vocational nursing progmm at Southem Oklahoma Technology ‘
Center, Ardmore, Oklahoma, on June 30, 2000. Respondent was licensed to practlce
vocational nursing in the State of Texas on February 27, 2002.

5. Respondent's vocatlonal nursing employment history includes:
2/02-8/03  Staff Nurse Comanche Trail Nursing Center
' - Big Spring, Texas
9/03-4/04 ~ Staff Nurse VA Medical Center
Big Spring, Texas
5/04-Present OfficeNurse ~ Dr. Joseph Chavez

Big Spring, Texas

6. On or about March 10, 2003, Respondent plead nolo contendere and was convicted of the
offense of "Public Intoxication," a Misdemeanor, in the Howard County, Texas, Justice of ‘
 the Peace Court, Precinct 1, Docket No. 03-0624711. Respondent was assessed a fine in the
amount of forty-eight dollars ($48.00) and court costs in the amount of fifty-two dollars
- ($52.00).

7. On or about May 4, 2005, R&spondent plead guilty and was convicted of the offense of

"Driving While Intoxicated,” a Class B Misdemeanor, in the Wise County, Texas, Court at
Law, Cause No. 57413, and Respondent was sentenced to confinement in the Wise County
Jail for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days. Respondent’s confinement sentence was

~ suspended and she was placed on probation for a period of twelve (12) months, assessed a
fine in the amount of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750 00), court costs in the amount of two
hundred eighty-six dollars ($286.00), restitution in the amount of one hundred forty-two
dollars and twenty-ﬁve cents ($142. 25), and twenty-four (24) hours of Community Service
‘Restitution. _

8.  On or about February 27, 2002, through November 2004, Rcspondent may have lacked
fitness to practice vocational nursing in that Respondent admitted to suffering from active
alcoholism while licensed to practice vocational nursmg in the State of Texas. Respondent‘s

~_conduct could have affected her ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in

patients’ conditions, and could have affected her ability to make rational, accurate, arid

: appropnate assessments, judgments, and decisions regardmgpatlentcare therebyplacing the
patients in potential danger

9. The Respondent's conduct described in the precedmg Findings of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.401-301.419.
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10.
11

12.
13.

14,

Formal Charges were filed on May 8, 2006.
Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on May 11, 2006

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety due to chem1ca1 _

dependency

Respondent's conduct described in the precedmg Findings of Fact resulted from Respondent's

dependency on chemicals.
Respondent's compliance with the terms of aBoard approved peer assistance program should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public. '

_C_QNCLQSIQNS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-.555, the Board has Junsdlctlon over
this matter. _

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence_reeeived is sufficient to prove violations of Sections 302.402(a)(10)&(12) and
301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§239.1 1(27)(B)&(29)(A)(1v), and §§217 12(1)and 217. 12(5)&(13)(effect1ve September28 ‘
2004).

The evidencereceived is suﬁicxent cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take dlsclpllnary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 183758,
heretofore issued to TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, including revocation of Respondent’s
license to practice vocational nursmg in thie State of Texas.

The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program

approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code.

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the

sanction of Revocation under Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code, SHALL comply with the

- following conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to successfully complete the

Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN):
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¢)) RESPONbENT SHALL vwithin forty-ﬁve (45) days following the date of entry
of this ﬁnal Order, apply to and be accepted into the TPAPN, which SHALL mclude payment ofa
non-refundable participation fee in the amount of three hundred ﬁfcy dollars ($350) payable to ‘_
TPAPN,

(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALL waive confidentiality
and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN contract to the Board of Nurse Exammers

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requu'ements of the TPAPN contract
during its term, |

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to notify the Board of Nurse
Examiners of any violation of the TPAPN contract |

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND ORDERED, liESPONDENT SHALL comply in
all respects with the Nursing _Practi'ce Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas' as amende'd,. Texas

' Occupetions Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Reguletions Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et seg. and thls Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that the terms of this Agreed Order shall be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges, if éhy, to practice vocational nursing in the State of
'Lexa’s. | |

IT IS FUR'_I‘HER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondents hcense is
encumbered by this Order; Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas putsuant to a
multistate licensure privilege tvithout the written‘permission of the State of Texas and the Board of

| Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this
Order or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such nonéompliance will result
in further disciplinary action including revocation of Respondent's license and multistate licensure
privileges, if any, to practice voéatidpal, nursing in the Staté oﬁTexas.
* BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

h Iunderétand that I have the right to legal coux;sel prior ‘to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I ha\;e reviewed this Ordet. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. I do acknowledge possessing‘ a diagnosis that deems me eligible to
paiﬁcipate in the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses. By my éiénature on .t‘his Order, I agree
to the Findings of Facf,, Conclusions of Law? and C;o.nd'itions'O‘ne (1) through Foﬁr (4)’ of this Ordér
to obtain disposition of th? allegations through peer assistance and to avoid further di’sciblinary |
action jn this matter. I waive judicial revieW of this Order. Iunderstand that this Order becomes
effective upon acceptance by the Executive Director on behalf of tﬁe Board of Nurse Examiners, aﬁd
a copy will be maﬂed to me. Iunderstand thét_ ifTfailto comply with all terms and cohditions of this
Order, Iwill be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanctiqﬂ, including revoc_:atidn of mylicense

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.
Signggl thise2# ity of_Seele 2000
WY vy
TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, Respon
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ﬂﬁd’éy of s;ju%gj " ZO_QG; '
SEAL . ,
- C%//né/ Yo e

FHEDD,E HESS Notary Public in and for the State of _ 7 %ﬁ D)
NOTARY puBLIC
ﬁ"lmﬂy

State of Texas
Comm. Exp.05-01-2010
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalfof the
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that
was signed on the 24th day of July, 2006, by TRACY DAWN CROCKETT, Vocational Nurse

License Number 183758, and said Order is final.

Entered and effective this 2nd day of August, 2006.

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board :
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